

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-15-2019

### State v. Habeb Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45949

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
The Restitution Order Was Not Supported By Sufficient Evidence To Show The Actual Economic Loss In This Case.....	4
A. The State’s Assertion, Made Without Citing Authority, That Mr. Habeb’s Arguments Are Not Preserved For Appeal Actually Flies In The Face Of Numerous Decisions From The Idaho Supreme Court And Court Of Appeals .....	4
B. The State’s Attempt To Rely On The Presumption That The Repair Estimate Was Less Than The Actual Value Of The Car, Such That It Would Prove The Actual Loss, Is Improper Because The Bubble On That Presumption Burst By The Other Evidence In The Record .....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Ada County Highway Dist. v. Brooke View, Inc.*, 162 Idaho 138 (2017) .....4

*Bongiovi v. Jamison*, 110 Idaho 734 (1986).....7, 9

*Bourgeois v. Murphy*, 119 Idaho 611 (1991).....6

*Lasselle v. Special Products Co.*, 106 Idaho 170 (1983) .....5

*Lunneborg v. My Fun Life*, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....9

*Montgomery v. Montgomery*, 147 Idaho 1 (2009).....9

*Murray v. State*, 156 Idaho 159 (2014).....4, 5, 8

*Oxley v. Medicine Rock Specialties, Inc.*, 139 Idaho 476 (2003) .....6

*Staff of Idaho Real Estate Comm’n v. Nordling*, 135 Idaho 630 (2001).....6

*State v. Ashley*, 126 Idaho 694 (Ct. App. 1994) .....5

*State v. Barton*, 154 Idaho 289 (2013).....5

*State v. DuValt*, 131 Idaho 550 (1998).....5

*State v. Hughes*, 130 Idaho 698 (Ct. App. 1997).....7

*State v. Ibarra*, Not Reported in P.3d, 2018 WL 4608801 (Ct. App. 2018).....6

*State v. Jensen*, 149 Idaho 758 (Ct. App. 2010) .....5, 8

*State v. Kelley*, 161 Idaho 686 (2017).....5

*State v. McNeil*, 158 Idaho 280 (Ct. App. 2014) .....8

*State v. Pickens*, 148 Idaho 554 (Ct. App. 2010).....5

*State v. Yeoumans*, 144 Idaho 871 (Ct. App. 2007).....5

Statutes

I.C. § 19-5304.....6, 8

Rules

I.R.C.P. 50(b)(3) .....5

I.R.E. 301(a) .....8

Additional Authorities

D. Craig Lewis, *Should the Bubble Always Burst? The Need for a Different Treatment of Presumptions under I.R.E. 301, 32* IDAHO L. REV. 5, 6 (1995).....7
